
COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Whatcom County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1AB2020-577

Status:Type: Bid Award Authorized by Consent

File created: In control:11/24/2020 Council Finance and Administrative Services
Committee

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2020 12/8/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Request approval for the County Executive to authorize the purchase of body worn cameras, and
enter into a contract for associated services with Axon Enterprise, Inc., using the Washington State
Contract #06316, in an amount not to exceed $381,437.85

Indexes: Purchasing

Attachments: 1. Memo and Bid Documents, 2. Contract# 202012030

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

RECOMMENDED FOR
AUTHORIZATION BY CONSENT

Council Finance and
Administrative Services Committee

12/8/2020 1 Pass

AUTHORIZED BY CONSENTCouncil12/8/2020 1 Pass

Primary Contact Email: swinger@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request approval for the County Executive to authorize the purchase of body worn cameras, and enter into a

contract for associated services with Axon Enterprise, Inc., using the Washington State Contract #06316, in an

amount not to exceed $381,437.85

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Per WCC 3.08.100(A), the Sheriff's Office requests approval for the County Executive to authorize the

purchase of body worn cameras, and for the County Executive to enter into a contract for up to 5 years for

associated services, including software, cloud storage, and a technical assurance plan with Axon Enterprise,

Inc., using the Washington State Contract #06316 (expires 01/31/2022), in an amount not to exceed

$381,437.85. Funding in the amount of $128,285.00 for the equipment, software, and first year of associated

services was approved in the current Sheriff's Office base budget on ASR #2019-5735. The Sheriff's Office will

include funding for the subsequent four (4) years of services fees ($66,591.15 annually) in future biennial

budgets

Whatcom County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

